
Persistence of social media on
political activism and
engagement among

Indonesian and Pakistani
youths

by Mustain Mashud

Submission date: 27-Apr-2023 06:10PM (UTC+0800)
Submission ID: 2077047486
File name: Persistence_of_social.pdf (590.77K)
Word count: 7818
Character count: 42877



2

2

13

17

26

27

42



1

7
10

16

22

35

37



6

6

23

36

44

46



1

5

5

15

20



4

4

11

19

39

41

45



1

8

14
14

21

24

25

32
43





1

12

40



3

7



1

9

9

9

18



28

33

38



1

5

6

8
8

30
34



1

3

3
7

10

29



1

11

31











10%
SIMILARITY INDEX

8%
INTERNET SOURCES

6%
PUBLICATIONS

0%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 <1%

3 <1%

4 <1%

5 <1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

Persistence of social media on political activism and
engagement among Indonesian and Pakistani youths
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

etd.uum.edu.my
Internet Source

N Fitriani, M Aymen, N ul Huda, S M Tufail, S
Amir, M Saud. "Gender perceptions and
adaptation strategies to climatic hazards-
floods in rural areas of District Sialkot,
Punjab, Pakistan", IOP Conference Series:
Earth and Environmental Science, 2019
Publication

www.accurateessays.com
Internet Source

M. Akmal. "The Roles of Digital Democracy
on Political Education for Young
Generation", Emerald, 2018
Publication

d-nb.info
Internet Source

wrap.warwick.ac.uk
Internet Source

Eric Kwame Adae, Kojo Kakra Twum, Robert
Ebo Hinson, Helen Inseng Duh, Doreen



8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

Anyamesem Odame. "Social Media and
Africa's Public Sector", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2023
Publication

Rehan Tariq, Izzal Asnira Zolkepli,
Mahyuddin Ahmad. "Political Participation
of Young Voters: Tracing Direct and Indirect
Effects of Social Media and Political
Orientations", Social Sciences, 2022
Publication

hdl.handle.net
Internet Source

tianjindaxuexuebao.com
Internet Source

jurnal.ugm.ac.id
Internet Source

arno.uvt.nl
Internet Source

www.coursehero.com
Internet Source

Dominik Batorski, Ilona Grzywińska. "Three
dimensions of the public sphere on
Facebook", Information, Communication &
Society, 2017
Publication

worldwar3report.com
Internet Source

cicee.autonoma.pt



16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

Internet Source

open.uct.ac.za
Internet Source

www.econstor.eu
Internet Source

Hongwei “Chris” Yang, Jean L. DeHart.
"Social Media Use and Online Political
Participation Among College Students
During the US Election 2012", Social Media +
Society, 2016
Publication

arcnjournals.org
Internet Source

talkingobjects.files.wordpress.com
Internet Source

www.emeraldinsight.com
Internet Source

Jason Gainous, Kevin M. Wagner, Jason P.
Abbott. "Civic Disobedience: Does Internet
Use Stimulate Political Unrest in East Asia?",
Journal of Information Technology & Politics,
2015
Publication

brage.bibsys.no
Internet Source

bsemaan.mysite.syr.edu
Internet Source



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

ijcmit.com
Internet Source

ir.canterbury.ac.nz
Internet Source

prr.hec.gov.pk
Internet Source

repository.nwu.ac.za
Internet Source

s3-ap-southeast-1.amazonaws.com
Internet Source

www.scirp.org
Internet Source

Judith Bessant. "Democracy Bytes", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2014
Publication

Lori Pennington-Gray, Kiki Kaplanidou,
Ashley Schroeder. "Drivers of social media
use among African Americans in the event
of a crisis", Natural Hazards, 2012
Publication

cora.ucc.ie
Internet Source

core.ac.uk
Internet Source

digital.lib.washington.edu
Internet Source



37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

ebin.pub
Internet Source

hrmars.com
Internet Source

mafiadoc.com
Internet Source

oidaijsd.com
Internet Source

purehost.bath.ac.uk
Internet Source

research-api.cbs.dk
Internet Source

www.monitoringjournal.ru
Internet Source

"ICT Analysis and Applications", Springer
Science and Business Media LLC, 2022
Publication

Wicks, R. H., J. L. Wicks, S. A. Morimoto, A.
Maxwell, and S. R. Schulte. "Correlates of
Political and Civic Engagement Among
Youth During the 2012 Presidential
Campaign", American Behavioral Scientist,
2014.
Publication

"Northern Lights on Civic and Citizenship
Education", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2021
Publication



Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off


